

Date: 28/05/2023

To, The Manager, Listing & Compliance, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai, 400 001.	To, Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited, C-1, G-Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai, 400 051
Ref: Scrip Code - 540393	Ref: Scrip Symbol - SMLT

Sub: Publication of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023.

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copies of publication of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023, published in the following newspapers:

1. Economic Times (National Daily newspaper - Mumbai - English Edition), on 28th May, 2023.
2. Shram Bindu (Regional Daily newspaper - Hindi Edition), on 28th May, 2023.

Please find enclosed herewith a copy of the paper cuttings of the same.

**Thanking You,
Yours faithfully,
For Sarthak Metals Limited**

**Pratik Jain
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

Encl. as above

M&M Profit Rises to Record-high in FY23 as Revenues Climb 34%

Co to focus on SUVs, tractors and pickups, the segments in which it's leading

Our Bureau

Mumbai: Mahindra and Mahindra Friday reported a record profit for FY23 on the back of robust sport utility vehicle (SUV) and tractor sales and stemming of cash outflows to loss-making units.

The company reported a consolidated profit of ₹10,282 crore after exceptional items, a surge of 56% over the preceding year. Revenues climbed 34% to ₹1.21 lakh crore.

The company also outlined a new strategy for the coming five years with a focus on capitalizing on its market leadership in segments like SUVs, tractors and pickup trucks while scaling its growth-phase businesses five-fold during this period.

During FY23, at a standalone level, the maker of SUVs and tractors saw its profit advance 34% to ₹6,549 crore after exceptional items. Revenue climbed 47% to ₹84,960 crore. Meanwhile, for the March quarter, the company reported a standalone profit of ₹1,549 crore after exceptional items, higher 22% on-year. Revenue improved 31% to ₹2,571 crore.

The improvement in financials was

Climbing Ladder

Co's Standalone profit after exceptional items rose 34% to ₹6,549 cr

March qtr standalone profit was ₹1,549 cr after exceptional items, higher 22% on-year

Automotives revenue surged 63% on-year to ₹58,511 cr

Outstanding order book of almost 300,000 units with 8% cancellation rate



led by the company's automotive segment, where revenue surged 63% on-year to ₹58,511 crore, on the back of multiple successful launches. The profit before interest and tax (PBIT) for the automotive segment almost tripled to ₹3,750 crore in FY23.

The company has an outstanding order

book of almost 300,000 units, resulting in waiting periods of over a year for some popular models. The cancellation rate of bookings has been around 8%, the company said.

Margins in the automotive segment have also improved to 7.3% during the March quarter, the highest since FY19, when the company logged margins of 7.8% for its auto division.

In the farm machinery segment, the company reported a 29% year-on-year growth in revenue to ₹5,384 crore for the March quarter. Earnings before tax improved 38% on-year to ₹932 crore during the quarter. Margins for the segment during the quarter at 16.7% were again the highest since FY23, when the segment had clocked 19.3% margins.

Looking forward, the company said that it does not see El Niño as a concern. Citing data for the past 50 years, the company said that there was no correlation between El Niño events and farm equipment sales. The company also declared a dividend of ₹16.25 per share. M&M stock ended the day 0.34% higher at ₹1,281.85, compared with a 1.02% surge in benchmark Sensex.

Wockhardt Posts Net Loss of ₹237 cr in Q4

Our Bureau

Mumbai: Drugmaker Wockhardt on Friday reported net loss of ₹237 crore in Q4FY23 due to exceptional items related to shutdown of manufacturing plant in US, and provisioning related to a settlement with the State of Texas in drug pricing case.

The company took an impact of ₹85 crore in Q4FY23 related to Morton Grove plant closure in the US.

Wockhardt had agreed to pay \$36 million and interest over nine instalments between 2022 and 2025, to the State of Texas in a drug pricing case that alleged that it was overcharged for drugs supplied to the Texas Medicaid Program. The company recorded a revenue of ₹710 crore in Q4FY23 compared to ₹666 crore in Q4FY22 registering a growth of 7%.

The EBITDA for the quarter is ₹47 crore in Q4FY22 registering a growth of 314%. The UK business grew 8% YoY to ₹242 crore in Q4FY23. UK business contributed about 36% of global revenue. India formulation business stood at ₹125 crore in Q4FY23. India contributed 19% of the revenue.

Grasim Consolidated Sales Touch All-time High in Q4

EBITDA grows 5% on year as adjusted consolidated profit falls 4% to 1,369 cr

Our Bureau

Mumbai: Grasim Industries, on Friday, reported a robust 16% year-on-year growth in its consolidated revenues for the March quarter at ₹33,462 crore — an all-time high — helped by a strong performance in its key subsidiaries.

The Aditya Birla group company's consolidated earnings before interest, tax, depreciation and amortization (EBITDA), though, grew only 5% on year at ₹4,873 crore, impacted by weaker realisations in some of its standalone businesses. Consolidated operating margins fell 200 basis points on year to 14%.

The adjusted net profit, on a consolidated basis, fell 4% on year to ₹1,369 crore. The adjusted profit is net of exceptional items, discontinuing operations, and tax writebacks for a like-to-like comparison. Grasim Industries has viscose staple fibre and viscose filament yarn, chlor-alkali, epoxy polymers, and niche textiles among its standalone businesses. It also

has a 57.27% in UltraTech Cement, 54.15% stake in Aditya Birla Capital and 100% stake in Aditya Birla Renewables.

In 2022-23 (Apr-Mar), the standalone business contributed to 23% of the consolidated sales, while operating profit from the standalone business was 24% of the consolidated operating profit.

Revenues from the standalone business grew 4% on year in the March quarter to ₹6,646 crore, but operating profit slumped 35% on year to ₹542 crore. Operating margins in the standalone business fell 500 basis points on year to 8%.

The adjusted profit from the standalone business slumped 74% on year to ₹94 crore. Net profit in the standalone business was impacted by weaker realisations in the chemicals business and continued global weakness in the viscose staple fibre business.

The company spent a total of ₹4,307 crore on capital expenditure in 2022-23, of which ₹1,734 crore was spent in the March quarter. For its paints business, the company has spent a total of ₹2,592 crore, which is about a fourth of its planned capital expenditure for the business.

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 March 2023

(₹ in Crore unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated			
		Quarter ended 31.03.2023	Year ended 31.03.2023	Quarter ended 31.03.2022	Year ended 31.03.2022	Quarter ended 31.03.2023	Year ended 31.03.2022
1	Total Income from Operations	36,292.55	1,55,573.32	34,492.74	110,345.40	1,64,066.72	6,84,829.22
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items) Note no. 2	8,255.94	59,630.44	11,714.30	41,039.99	13,348.44	1,88,882.82
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items) Note no. 2	(9,971.07)	50,395.33	11,714.30	41,039.99	5,903.78	43,050.76
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items) Note no. 2	(2,477.00)	38,828.87	8,859.54	40,305.74	5,701.46	32,777.61
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	260.85	38,310.22	10,467.43	44,037.65	4,949.09	35,648.89
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 5/- each)	6,290.14	6,290.14	6,290.14	6,290.14	6,290.14	6,290.14
7	Net worth	2,57,845.84	2,57,845.84	2,57,148.09	2,57,148.09	3,01,255.04	2,83,327.84
8	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	7,218.88	7,218.88	6,396.90	6,396.90	1,29,185.56	1,07,775.81
9	Other Equity	2,51,555.70	2,51,555.70	230,857.95	2,30,857.95	2,74,357.16	2,53,212.77
10	Debenture Redemption Reserve	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	2,814.95	2,814.95
11	"Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹ 5/- each) - not annualised"						
	(a) Basic (₹)	(0.20)	30.86	7.04	32.04	2.95	28.17
	(b) Diluted (₹)	(0.20)	30.86	7.04	32.04	2.95	28.17
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.03	0.03	0.03	0.03	0.43	0.38
13	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	100.71	194.88	186.81	142.18	4.03	3.93
14	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	100.71	194.88	186.81	142.18	10.98	12.84
15	Current Ratio	1.29	1.29	0.98	0.98	0.86	0.83
16	Long Term Debt to Working Capital	0.45	0.45	---	---	---	---
17	Bad debts to Account Receivable Ratio	-	-	-	-	-	-
18	Current Liability Ratio	0.38	0.38	0.37	0.37	0.42	0.42
19	Total Debts to Total Assets	0.02	0.02	0.02	0.02	0.21	0.18
20	Debtors Turnover	3.51	14.11	3.44	11.27	7.67	31.82
21	Inventory Turnover	4.34	19.22	4.37	13.51	3.65	13.92
22	Operating Margin (%)	24.70	40.08	35.64	39.33	9.40	8.63
23	Net Profit Margin (%)	(0.68)	24.97	25.68	36.53	3.48	4.79

** Not disclosed as denominator is negative.

Notes: 1) The above results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

2) The company has reviewed the entire issue of disputed Service tax and GST on Royalty and has decided to make a provision towards these disputed taxes as a prudent and conservative practice. Accordingly, during the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023, the company has provided ₹ 12,107 crore (including exceptional items amounting to ₹ 9,235 crore) towards disputed taxes of ST/GST on Royalty for period from April 1, 2016 to March 31, 2023 together with interest thereon in the standalone financial results.

3) The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31.03.2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31.03.2023 are available on the Stock Exchanges website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com) and Company's website at www.ongcindia.com.

Place : Delhi

Dated : 26 May 2023

Oil and Natural Gas Corporation Limited



CIN No. L74899DL1993GOI054155

Regd. Office : Plot No. 5A- 5B, Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi - 110070 Tel : 011-26754002, Fax: 011-26129091, E-mail: secretariat@ongc.co.in

www.ongcindia.com / ONGCLimited @ONGC company/ONGC ongccdelhicc Instagram/ongcofficial

SARTHAK METALS LIMITED
Corporate Identity Number : L51102CT1995PLC009772
Registered Office : B.B.C Colony, G. E. Road, Khursipar, Bhilai - 490011, Chhatisgarh, India
Contact : +91-9303773708 Website : www.sarthakmetals.com E-mail: cs@sarthakmetals.com



EBITDA Growth*
3.78%

PBT Growth*
12.22%

PAT Growth*
8.31%

RETURN ON EQUITY*
28.35%

*Number are calculated for 12 Months Ended March 2023 vs March 2022

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31ST, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone				
	3 Months Ended		Year Ended		
	31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	
Total Income from Operations	8,082.17	9,256.38	14,724.87	40,842.59	45,729.80
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	782.34	1,013.11	1,072.38	4,101.44	3,318.05
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	782.34	1,013.11	1,072.38	4,022.55	3,584.66
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	578.47	754.86	808.03	2,976.35	2,748.11
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	580.59	756.09	795.42	2,979.38	2,742.04
Equity Share Capital			1,368.98		
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet	9,130.30	8,686.61	6,424.71	9,130.30	6,424.71
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
1. Basic (in ₹):	4.23	5.51	5.90	21.74	20.07
2. Diluted (in ₹):	4.23	5.51	5.90	21.74	20.07

Notes:

- Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped and reclassified to conform to the classification of the current period, where necessary.
- The above results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 26.05.2023.
- The above results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS), the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act) as applicable and Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- The aforesaid Audited Financial Results will be uploaded on the company's website www.sarthakmetals.com and will be available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com for benefit of shareholders.
- The Company has Rs 11.03 Lac unrealised gains on foreign currency transactions as on 31st March, 2023.
- During the Quarter ended March 31, 2023, NIL Investor complaints were received and attended.
- The Board of Directors at its meeting held on MAY 26 2023, has declared final dividend of Rs. 01 per Equity share of Face Value of Rs. 10 each for FY 2022-23.
- The Company has only one reportable business segment viz. "Coiled Wires"

Place : Bhilai, Chhatisgarh
Date : 26-5-2023

By order of the Board
For, Sarthak Metals Limited
Sd/-
Anoop Kumar Bansal
Managing Director
DIN: 01661844

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2023

(Rs. In lakhs except EPS data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.03.2023	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022	Quarter Ended 31.03.2022	Year Ended 31.03.2023	Year Ended 31.03.2022
		(Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	35716.90	35388.78	30962.48	138734.63	93249.03
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5018.24	5013.32	3009.84	15720.04	8704.54
3.	Net Profit for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5018.24	5013.32	3009.84	15720.04	8704.54
4.	Net Profit for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3773.94	3746.14	2248.34	11766.79	6497.79
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period	3773.94	3746.14	2248.34	11766.79	6497.79
6.	Equity Share Capital	1034.67	1034.67	1034.67	1034.67	1034.67
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)				59811.01	39920.55
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)*					
	Basic:	7.33	7.23	4.35	22.76	12.57
	Diluted:	7.33	7.23	4.35	22.76	12.57

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Fourth Quarter and Year ended 31.03.2023 filed with Stock Exchanges (BSE & NSE) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The full format of Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the fourth quarter & Year ended 31.03.2023 are available on the Stock Exchanges website at BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com) as well as on the Company's Website at (www.clsel.in).

The Board of Directors has recommended payment of final dividend @ 50% i.e. Rs.1/- per equity share for the year ended 31.03.2023 subject to approval of shareholders in upcoming Annual General Meeting.

For CHAMAN LAL SETIA EXPORTS LTD.
(RAJEEV SETIA)
Joint Managing Director & CFO
(DIN. 01125921)

PLACE : GURUGRAM
DATED : 26.05.2023

CHAMAN LAL SETIA EXPORTS LTD.
(A Govt. Recognised Star Export House)
CIN:- L51909PB1994PLC015083



Regd. Office: Meerankot Road, P.O. Central Jail, Ajnala Road, AMRITSAR-143002 (INDIA)
Corpt. Office: 472, Udyog Vihar Phase 3, Gurugram RICE MILLS: Karnal - Kaithal Road | Gujarat - Gandhidham
Ph: +91 124 4745900 E-mail: clsetia@rediffmail.com Website: www.csel.in, www.maharanirice.in

नगर के विकास और निर्माण के लिए चल रहे कार्य पर कलेक्टर ने ली समीक्षा बैठक

भिलाई-चरोदा नगरीय निकाय के आदर्श व्यवसायिक परिसर पर पीपीटी के माध्यम से प्रस्तुत की गई जानकारी

दुर्ग। कलेक्टर पुष्पेन्द्र कुमार मीणा द्वारा आज ली गई अर्बन की बैठक में नगर के विकास और निर्माण के लिए किए जा रहे योजनाबद्ध चरण पर चर्चा की गई। जिसमें चारों नगरीय निकाय के डेवलपमेंट के संबंध में उपस्थित संबंधित अधिकारी से कलेक्टर द्वारा जानकारी मांगी गई। बैठक में नगर पालिका निगम भिलाई चरोदा के आयुक्त श्री अजय त्रिपाठी द्वारा नगरी निकाय में विकास के लिए किये जा रहे रोड मैप का प्रस्तुत किया गया। जिसके अंतर्गत आदर्श व्यवसायिक परिसर हेतु चिन्हित मार्केट निहारिका (सिरसा चौक के पास), भिलाई 03 मार्केट (वार्ड क्रमांक 16 पुरानी



भिलाई बाजार चौक के पास) व (चरोदा मार्केटलाइन जोई रोड के किनारे) में चल रहे डेवलपमेंट के संबंध में आयुक्त द्वारा जानकारी मुहैया कराई गई। आयुक्त ने कलेक्टर को बताया कि उक्त चिन्हित सभी क्षेत्रों में यातायात का अत्याधिक भार है। इसलिए इन क्षेत्रों को विकसित और गुप्तियों के लिए स्थान चिन्हित किए गए हैं। इसके साथ ही मार्केट प्लेस होने के कारण यहां सीसीटीवी, पेयजल, शौचालय, स्टॉर्म वाटर ड्रेन, स्ट्रीट लाईट, प्लांटेशन इत्यादि बुनियादी चीजों पर विशेष ध्यान दिया गया है। प्रस्तावित वेंडिंग जोन संबंधित कार्यों को भी युद्ध स्तर पर कराया जा रहा है। ताकि मार्केट को सुनियोजित तरीके से स्थापित कर सड़क में लगने वाले अव्यवस्थित गुप्तियों को व्यवस्थित और गुप्तियों को कार्य कर रहे दुकानदारों को स्थाई विकल्प दिया जा सके।



निहारिका परिसर क्षेत्र में यातायात का भार अधिक होने के कारण परिसर के निकटतम खाली स्थल में तीन जगह पार्किंग के लिए स्थान चिन्हित किया गया है, इसके साथ ही वेंडिंग जोन, प्लांटेशन, पेयजल, शौचालय, सीसीटीवी, स्टॉर्म वाटर ड्रेन, स्ट्रीट लाइट इत्यादि का कार्य सतत मॉनिटरिंग के साथ कराया जा रहा है। जोई रोड व सर्विस लेन के किनारे का पार्किंग कार्य पूर्ण है। इसके अलावा अन्य कार्य योजनाओं पर सतत मॉनिटरिंग के साथ कार्य कराया जा रहा है। भिलाई 3 मार्केट सबसे पुरानी और घनी आबादी वाले मार्केट भिलाई 3 के संबंध में भी आयुक्त द्वारा जानकारी दी गई। उन्होंने बताया कि यहां भी 3 पार्किंग स्थल चिन्हित किए गए हैं। जिसमें बीएसपी को ऑपरेटिव के पास स्थित पार्किंग स्थल पूर्ण हो चुका है। इसके अलावा पंचवटी मंदिर के पास व पुरानी सब्जी मंडी के पास के पार्किंग स्थल 30 जून तक व पंचवटी मंदिर के पास का पार्किंग स्थल 15 जुलाई तक पूर्ण होने की संभावना है। चरोदा मार्केट लाइन चरोदा मार्केट लाइन में बनने वाले पार्किंग स्थल शौचालय सीसीटीवी कैमरा स्टॉर्म वाटर ड्रेन और स्ट्रीट लाइट के संबंध में भी जानकारी दी। जिसमें जोई रोड व सर्विस रोड के मध्य में जो स्थान छुटा है उसे पेवर ब्लॉक के माध्यम से लेवल किया जा रहा है

जिसके पार्किंग के रूप में उपयोग में लाया जाएगा। इस कार्य के पूर्ण होने की संभावना लगभग 30 जून तक की है। इसके अलावा आयुक्त ने निहारिका मार्केट, तहसील रोड अटल आवास के पास व कॉलोनी पदम नगर में प्रस्तावित वेंडिंग जोन के संबंध में भी जानकारी दी। उन्होंने बताया कि कुछ लोन प्रकरण अपने अंतिम स्तर पर हैं और 30 मई तक इन सभी वेंडिंग जोन को पूर्ण कर लिया जाएगा।

मितान बने महापौर धीरज बाकलीवाल, दो घंटे के भीतर हितग्राही के घर पहुंचकर दिए बीपीएल राशन कार्ड

राशन कार्ड के लिए अब कार्यालय के चकर नहीं लगाने होंगे, टोल फ्री नंबर 14545 पर कॉल कर घर बैठे बनवायें

दुर्ग। मुख्यमंत्री मितान योजना के तहत नगर पालिका निगम में वार्ड क्रमांक 05 निवासी श्रीमती मीना यादव को बीपीएल घर बैठे मिला। महापौर धीरज बाकलीवाल मितान बनकर खुद राशन कार्ड लेकर हितग्राही के घर पहुंचे। आवेदक श्रीमती मीना यादव ने आज ही राशन कार्ड के लिए टोल फ्री



नंबर 14545 पर कॉल कर अपॉइंटमेंट बुक किया था, 2 घंटे के भीतर ही हितग्राही को राशन कार्ड उपलब्ध हो गया। योजना के तहत अब 17 तरह के प्रमाण पत्र के लिए टोल फ्री नंबर 14545 पर कॉल किया जा सकता है। इसके बाद मितान घर पहुंचते हैं और

जरूरी दस्तावेज अपलोड करने के बाद प्रमाण पत्र घर पहुंचा कर देते हैं। 26 मई 2023 से राशन कार्ड की सेवा भी मुख्यमंत्री मितान योजना के अंतर्गत शामिल किया गया है। इससे आम जनता को पूर्ण की भांति राशन कार्ड के लिए कार्यालय के चक्कर नहीं लगाने

होंगे। महापौर धीरज बाकलीवाल ने शासन द्वारा मितान योजना के तहत दी जा रही सुविधाओं का लाभ लेकर कम समय एवं घर पहुंच सेवा का लाभ लेने की अपील की गई। छत्तीसगढ़ में राशन कार्ड बनाने के लिए अब दफ्तरों के चक्कर नहीं काटने होंगे। सरकार ने घर बैठे लोगों के लिए राशन कार्ड बनवाने की सुविधा शुरू कर दी है। मुख्यमंत्री भूपेश बघेल ने खुद ट्वीट कर इसकी जानकारी साझा की है। आज मुख्यमंत्री श्री भूपेश बघेल ने राशन कार्ड बनाने की सुविधा भी मितान योजना में शामिल करने का फैसला लिया गया है। 14545 पर डायल करते ही प्रतिनिधि मितान आपके घर पहुंचेंगे और फिर जरूरी दस्तावेज लेने के बाद

राशन कार्ड घर पर ही मिल जाएगा। इस अवसर पर स्वास्थ्य अधिकारी जावेद अली, पूर्व पार्षद विजेयन्त पटेल व मितान शाहिल कुमार साहू, खिलेश्वर पुरी गोस्वामी आदि मौजूद रहे। विधायक अरुण चौरा एवं महापौर धीरज बाकलीवाल ने कहा कि राशन कार्ड बनवाने की दूर हुई सुविधा, मितान घर लेकर आया अब ये सुविधा को बताते हुए उन्होंने कि राशन कार्ड बनवाना हुआ आसान डायल 14545 में करें, अंतिम छोर तक योजना का लाभ पहुंचने छग सरकार द्वारा राशन कार्ड को भी मितान योजना में शामिल किए जाने पर मुख्यमंत्री श्री भूपेश बघेल का हृदय से आभार व्यक्त किया है।

गंदगी फैलाने पर व्यवसायी से लिया 50000 रुपए जुर्माना

भिलाई। निगम आयुक्त रोहित व्यास ने सफाई के दौरान निगम एवं विध्वंस के मलबे को को लेकर आज वार्ड क्षेत्रों का सघन दौरा किया। इस दौरान एक होटल व्यवसायी के द्वारा नाली में गंदगी

भ्रमण के दौरान निगम एवं विध्वंस के मलबे को को लेकर आज वार्ड क्षेत्रों का सघन दौरा किया। इस दौरान एक होटल व्यवसायी के द्वारा नाली में गंदगी रखा दिया गया था जिसके चलते लोगों को आवाजाही में परेशानी हो रही थी इसकी भी शिकायतें निगम को मिली थी। काफी दिन से यह मलबा यहीं पर पड़ा हुआ था जिसके चलते गंदगी भी फैल रही थी। निगम आयुक्त ने वार्ड क्षेत्रों में नाली सफाई का जयजा लिया तथा सार्वजनिक स्थानों पर सफाई व्यवस्था का अवलोकन किया। इस दौरान कुछ स्थानों पर घर मालिकों ने पुराने सामग्रियों को एक जगह एकत्रित कर दिया गया था, एक जगह झोपड़ी नुमा तथा दूसरी जगह फल डेले वाले के द्वारा सड़क पर ही समान बेचा जा रहा था। जिसे व्यवस्थित जगह पर व्यवसाय करने की समझाइश देकर किनारे कराया गया तथा पुराने झोपड़ी नुमा जिसका कोई उपयोग नहीं है और सड़क पर ही लगा था को हटाने अधिकारियों को निर्देशित किया गया है। आगामी मानसून को देखते हुए नालियों की वृद्ध सफाई के निर्देश आयुक्त ने मोकें पर स्वास्थ्य अधिकारी को दिए।



मनरेगा में महिला श्रमिकों को रोजगार देने में दुर्ग जिला प्रदेश में अत्वल

51 हजार 362 प्रतिदिन श्रमिकों को रोजगार उपलब्ध कराया गया
मनरेगा के कार्यों महिलाओं की भागीदारी सबसे अधिक 72 प्रतिशत रही

दुर्ग। महात्मा गांधी राष्ट्रीय ग्रामीण रोजगार गारंटी योजना के तहत जिले में श्रमिकों को रोजगार देने की दिशा में कलेक्टर श्री पुष्पेन्द्र कुमार मीणा के मार्गदर्शन एवं जिला पंचायत सीईओ श्री अश्वनीश कुमार के निर्देशन में श्रमिकों के हित



में लगातार कार्य किए जा रहे हैं। जिसके तहत आज श्रमिकों को रोजगार देने में दुर्ग जिला प्रदेश में पहले नंबर पर है। जिला पंचायत द्वारा मनरेगा के तहत स्वीकृत 927 निर्माण कार्य चल रहा है। 51 हजार 362 श्रमिकों को

प्रतिदिन रोजगार उपलब्ध कराया गया है। अमृत सरोवर, नवीन तालाब निर्माण, तालाब गहरीकरण, डबरी निर्माण, नरवा बांधान, स्व सहायता समूह के वर्क शोड निर्माण सहित विभिन्न कार्यों में मनरेगा के तहत श्रमिक कार्य कर रहे हैं। जिले में श्रमिकों को स्थानीय स्तर पर रोजगार उपलब्ध कराया गया। गौरतलब है कि धमधा विकासखंड के 319 कार्यों में 16 हजार 511 श्रमिक, दुर्ग विकासखंड के 248 कार्यों में 14 हजार 79 श्रमिक, पाटन विकासखंड के 360 कार्यों में 20 हजार 772 श्रमिक कुल जिले में 51,362 श्रमिकों को रोजगार उपलब्ध कराया गया है। ग्राम पंचायत में मांग के आधार पर कार्य स्वीकृत हैं। श्रमिकों को नवीन मजदूरी दर 221 रूपए की राशि के अनुसार भुगतान किया जा रहा है। मनरेगा के कार्यों में महिलाओं की भागीदारी सबसे अधिक 72 प्रतिशत रही है। वहीं प्रदेश में सर्वाधिक श्रमिक जिले में कार्यरत हैं।

सामुदायिक बाड़ी से बढ़ रहा है सब्जी का उत्पादन

सामुदायिक बाड़ी का विकास ग्रामीण क्षेत्रों में नागरिकों के स्वास्थ्य एवं रोजगार की दिशा मील का पत्थर साबित हो रही

278 हेक्टेयर में साग-सब्जी उत्पादित कर महिलाओं ने 94 लाख से अधिक की आय अर्जित की



से अधिक की आय प्राप्त हो चुकी है। साथ ही पाटन के फेकारी, केसरा, बोरेंदा, बटेना, कौही एवं दुर्ग के चंदखुरी, गनियारी, पुरई, घुघसीडीह धमधा के पथरिया डोमा, चेत्वा, संडी, कोडिया व अन्य छोटी बड़ी बाड़ियों से महिलाएं आय प्राप्त कर रही हैं। व्यक्तिगत एवं सामुदायिक बाड़ी का विकास ग्रामीण क्षेत्रों में नागरिकों के स्वास्थ्य एवं रोजगार की दिशा में मिल का पत्थर साबित हो रही है। नरवा, गरवा, घुघवा, बाड़ी के माध्यम से उद्यानिकी विभाग द्वारा अनूठी पहल की जा रही है, जिसमें सीमित क्षेत्र से अतिरिक्त आय अर्जित करने के साथ-साथ जिले में कुपोषण स्तर कम करने हेतु व्यक्तिगत एवं सामुदायिक बाड़ी का विकास वृद्ध स्तर पर किया जा रहा है, जिसका मुख्य उद्देश्य ग्रामीण परिवेश में निवासरत नागरिकों को अपने गांव एवं घर पर ही ताजी एवं विष रहित पौष्टिक फल एवं सब्जियों उपलब्ध कराना है। इसके अतिरिक्त भोजन की थाली में पोषक खाद्य पदार्थ की संख्या में वृद्धि कर ग्रामीण परिवारों को शारीरिक, मानसिक एवं आर्थिक रूप से भी सशक्त किया जाना है। आंकड़ों के अनुसार दुर्ग जिले में वर्ष 2020.21 से सामुदायिक बाड़ियों में स्व सहायता समूह की महिलाओं द्वारा साग-सब्जी की खेती की जा रही है। जिले में वर्ष 2020.21 में कुल 34 सामुदायिक बाड़ियां थी, जो वर्ष 2022.23 में बढ़कर छोटी, बड़ी 139 सामुदायिक बाड़ियां हो गई हैं। धमधा, पाटन एवं दुर्ग विकासखंड में 16 फल उद्यानों का निर्माण किया जा रहा है, जहां अमरूद, केला, पपीता आदि उगाया गया है, जिसमें 137 स्व सहायता समूह की महिलाओं द्वारा 278 हेक्टेयर में 4235.34 किंवदल साग-सब्जी उत्पादित कर 94.40 लाख का आय अर्जित कर रहे हैं।

SARTHAK METALS LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number : L51102CT1995PLC009772
Registered Office : B.B.C Colony, G. E. Road, Khursipar, Bhilai - 490011, Chhatisgarh, India
Contact : +91-9303773708 Website : www.sarthakmetals.com E-mail: cs@sarthakmetals.com

Particulars	Standalone		Standalone	
	3 Months Ended	Year Ended	3 Months Ended	Year Ended
	31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023
Total Income from Operations	8,082.17	9,256.38	14,724.87	40,842.59
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	782.34	1,013.11	1,072.38	4,101.44
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	782.34	1,013.11	1,072.38	4,022.55
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	578.47	754.86	808.03	2,976.35
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	580.59	756.09	795.42	2,979.38
Equity Share Capital	1,368.98			
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet	9,130.30	8,686.61	6,424.71	9,130.30
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
1. Basic (in ₹):	4.23	5.51	5.90	21.74
2. Diluted (in ₹):	4.23	5.51	5.90	21.74

EBITDA Growth*

3.78%

PBT Growth*

12.22%

PAT Growth*

8.31%

RETURN ON EQUITY*

28.35%

*Number are calculated for 12 Months Ended March 2023 vs March 2022

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31ST, 2023					
(₹ in Lakhs)					
Particulars	Standalone		Standalone		
	3 Months Ended	Year Ended	3 Months Ended	Year Ended	
	31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
Total Income from Operations	8,082.17	9,256.38	14,724.87	40,842.59	45,729.80
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	782.34	1,013.11	1,072.38	4,101.44	3,318.05
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	782.34	1,013.11	1,072.38	4,022.55	3,584.66
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	578.47	754.86	808.03	2,976.35	2,748.11
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	580.59	756.09	795.42	2,979.38	2,742.04
Equity Share Capital	1,368.98				
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet	9,130.30	8,686.61	6,424.71	9,130.30	6,424.71
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
1. Basic (in ₹):	4.23	5.51	5.90	21.74	20.07
2. Diluted (in ₹):	4.23	5.51	5.90	21.74	20.07

Notes:

- Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped and reclassified to conform to the classification of the current period, where necessary.
- The above results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 26.05.2023.
- The above results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS), the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act) as applicable and Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- The aforesaid Audited Financial Results will be uploaded on the company's website www.sarthakmetals.com and will be available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com for benefit of shareholders.
- The Company has Rs 11.03 Lac unrealised gains on foreign currency transactions as on 31st March, 2023.
- During the Quarter ended March 31, 2023, NIL Investor complaints were received and attended.
- The Board of Directors at its meeting held on MAY 26 2023, has declared final dividend of Rs. 01 per Equity share of Face Value of Rs. 10 each for FY 2022-23.
- The Company has only one reportable business segment viz. "Cored Wires"

By order of the Board
For, Sarthak Metals Limited
Sd/-
Anoop Kumar Bansal
Managing Director
DIN: 01661844

Place : Bhilai, Chhatisgarh
Date : 26.5.2023